# 507242754 04/20/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7289673

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
SAMSUNG CORNING	ADVANCE	D GLASS, CO. LTD.	12/01/2020				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	KV MAT	ATERIALS CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	242, 3G0	ONGDAN 3-RO					
Internal Address:	GUMI-SI						
City:	GYEON	GBUK					
State/Country:	KOREA,	REPUBLIC OF					
	·						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		Number	7				
Patent Number:		799312	_				
		224820	_				
		035297	-				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	•	908)654-7866					
•		the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Phone:	•	908) 654-5000					
Email:	a	ssignment@lernerdavid.com					
Correspondent Name	e: L	ERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRI	UMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP				
Address Line 1:	2	0 COMMERCE DR.					
Address Line 4:	C	CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016					
	NUMBER:	AKROS.1					
ATTORNEY DOCKET		AKROS.1 LIZ SEMON					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		LIZ SEMON					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4		LIZ SEMON /Liz Semon/					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	<b>?:</b>	LIZ SEMON /Liz Semon/					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Affirmation and	R: Corporate F	LIZ SEMON /Liz Semon/ 04/20/2022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Affirmation and	<b>8:</b> Corporate F Corporate F	LIZ SEMON /Liz Semon/ 04/20/2022 Register for KV Materials#page1.tif					

### AFFIRMATION

Know all men by this present:

I, the undersigned, on behalf of **KV MATERIALS CO., LTD.**, do hereby affirm that on December 1, 2020, SAMSUNG CORNING ADVANCED GLASS, CO. LTD. of 212, Tangjeong-ro, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, South Korea, was divided into SAMSUNG CORNING ADVANCED GLASS, CO. LTD. of 212, Tangjeong-ro, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, South Korea and into KV MATERIALS CO., LTD. of 242, 3gongdan 3-ro, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk, South Korea.

I further affirm that as the result of the above division, KV MATERIALS CO., LTD. took ownership from SAMSUNG CORNING ADVANCED GLASS, CO. LTD. of United States Patent Nos. 7799312 and No. 9224820, as well as the entirety of SAMSUNG CORNING ADVANCED GLASS, CO. LTD.'s one-half (50%) of United States Patent No. 9035297.

I certify that I am a lawful representative of the above-mentioned corporation and am authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs, and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2022

Signature <u>H.R. Parle</u>

Full Name: Hyungryul Park Position: Director, New Business Team leader

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This will certify that I, JAMES A. VEZERIS, do hereby attest that the attached copy of the Certificate of Corporation Register issued on March 11, 2022, by the Registration Information Central Management Department of Ministry of Court Administration, confirms that on December 1, 2020, SAMSUNG CORNING ADVANCED GLASS, CO. LTD of 212, Tangjeong-ro, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, South Korea, divided into KV MATERIALS CO. LTD. of 242, 3gongdan 3-ro, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk, South Korea, is a true copy of the original.

AMES A. VEZERIS, Attorney at law NJ State Bar #093972013

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

\$ 88.

COUNTY OF UNION )

The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his identity me on the basis of satisfactory to 20, 2022, he appeared before me and acknowledged that he Awrit evidence. On has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he is acting on behalf of an entity, he also acknowledged that he executed the accompanying instrument in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC« EKATERINE MARGIANI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 8, 2025

# CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATION REGISTER (Currently Effective) [for submission]

Register Number	014416		
Registration Number	176011-0144169		
Company Name: KV M			
Principal Office: 242, 3			
		(Jinpyeong-dong)	

Foundation Date of the Company

December 1, 2020

Causes and Date of the Record

Divided from Samsung Corning Advanced Glass, Co. Ltd.

at 212, Tangjeong-ro, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do

Recorded on December 1, 2020

--- The End ---

Competent Register Office: Gumi Register Office under Daegu District Court / Issuing Register Office: Registration Information central management Department

of Ministry of Court Administration

Duly received KRW 1,000

This Certificate certifies that it matches the records in the Corporate Register [Un-requested records are not shown in this Certificate] March 11, 2022

Registration Information central management Department of Ministry of Court Administration

\* Items through which a line is drawn show cancelled items in this Register.

\* This Certificate can be printed in color or black-and-white.

I am familiar with the Korean and English languages, and certifying that the translation is accurate.

March 11, 2022

Jeanmin 1

Seon-Min KIM Korean Patent Attorney

\*\*\* 등기사항일부증명서(현재 유효사항)[제출용]

등기번호	014416	1.				
동특번호	176011-0144169					
18 支 3	케이브이머티리얼즈	주식회사 (KV	Materials Co	Ltd.)	· ·	
<u></u> <u></u> <u></u>	경상북도 구미시 3공	다.3로 242(정	减~~ )		·····	
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
회사성립연	1 <b>%</b> 21				2020 년	12 월 01 일
	개설 사유 및 연출 청남도 아산시 당정 <sup>:</sup>		삼성코닝어드렌			
L				2020 년 12	월 01 일 ·	₹21
		8]	8} 여 백			
	11. <b>1</b> 1. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.	71.2. (T. 12.2) M	luigi Anis 71 a	/ 188.00 51 A. 1	e status a	기정보중앙관리소
		····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1,000원 영수함
പ് അവിച്ചും മ	문기기록의 내용과 풀!	uci o. o	\$4 Trl			
	3)는 동기사항과 현:			물 생략하였습니!	31	(CERTER)
제가 2022년 0						
법원행경처	등기정보중앙관리.	<u>\$.</u>			전신운영체	(일관 <u>270</u> 년)동()
	전 부분은 및소사항용   또는 흑백으로 올려 기					
	문서 확단의 바코드를 : 하여 위·변조 여부를 확					

※発見式 11305080114010101132002420062114041130211120806721 1

항급축인변호 4163-AAVX-XXWB

황행왕:2022/03/11

1/1

## RECORDED: 04/20/2022

## PATENT REEL: 059654 FRAME: 0328